SERINUS ENERGY PLC

("Serinus" or the "Company")

DIRECTOR DEALING

SERINUS ENERGY PLC (AIM: SENX, WSX: SEN), has today been informed that Eleanor Barker, Non-Executive Director of the Company, purchased [100,000] ordinary shares of no par value in the Company ("Ordinary Shares") at a price of £0.155 per Ordinary Share.

Following the above transaction, Eleanor Barker has an interest in a total of [100,000] Ordinary Shares, representing approximately 0.046 per cent of the issued share capital of the Company.

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated Reason for the notification		
a)	Name	Eleanor Barker	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Non-Executive Director	
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial Notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name	Serinus Energy Plc	
b)	LEI	549300W183KUX62DVI32	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary Shares of no par value	
	Identification code	JE00BF4N9R98	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)		
		Prices per share (p) Volumes	
		15.5 100,000	

d)	Aggregated information	
	- Aggregated volume	100,000
	- Price	£0.155
e)	Date of the transaction	24 May 2018
f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Exchange